CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 13680

A BYLAW to amend Business Licence Bylaw

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE BYLAW AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 2, 2016.**

Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw, as amended, is further amended by repealing Section
3 (c) and (d) and making them "Repealed."

3. This Bylaw shall come into effect on January 1, 2017.

Read a first time this 7th day of November 2016

Read a second time this 7th day of November 2016

Read a third time this 7th day of November 2016

Reconsidered and adopted by Council this 21st day of November 2016

ИАYОR

CLERI